
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 15.3 4.60 1,430.5 37,079 37,079 22,340 166.0

2 曇り 14.5 0.70 579.4 15,018 52,097 44,681 116.6

3 晴れ 17.7 6.30 1,657.0 42,949 95,046 67,021 141.8

4 晴れ 18.9 7.80 1,866.6 48,382 143,428 89,362 160.5

5 晴れ 17.8 3.20 1,091.7 28,297 171,725 111,702 153.7

6 曇り 15.5 0.80 494.4 12,815 184,540 134,043 137.7

7 晴れ 16.6 7.10 1,493.9 38,722 223,262 156,383 142.8

8 曇り 19.7 6.10 1,683.1 43,626 266,888 178,724 149.3

9 曇り 22.4 0.20 512.5 13,284 280,172 201,064 139.3

10 晴れ 17.7 1.10 468.5 12,144 292,315 223,404 130.8

11 晴れ 15.7 4.70 1,381.0 35,796 328,111 245,745 133.5

12 曇り 15.0 0.20 415.5 10,770 336,881 268,085 125.7

13 曇り 14.7 5.80 1,625.8 42,141 381,021 290,426 131.2

14 曇り 14.0 6.50 1,294.4 33,551 414,572 312,766 132.6

15 曇り 12.8 0.60 365.0 9,461 424,033 335,107 126.5

16 曇り 16.0 4.50 1,362.2 35,308 459,341 357,447 128.5

17 曇り 12.5 2.20 615.0 15,941 475,282 379,788 125.1

18 曇り 12.5 7.90 1,379.9 35,767 511,049 402,128 127.1

19 曇り 13.8 1.30 484.1 12,548 523,597 424,469 123.4

20 雨 10.7 1.80 504.8 13,084 536,681 446,809 120.1

21 雨 12.4 0.10 181.8 4,712 541,394 469,149 115.4

22 雨 13.3 1.20 470.8 12,203 553,597 491,490 112.6

23 雪 6.9 1.60 727.9 18,867 572,464 513,830 111.4

24 曇り 8.3 0.10 363.2 9,414 581,878 536,171 108.5

25 曇り 12.8 7.60 1,522.2 39,455 621,334 558,511 111.2

26 曇り 12.9 8.30 1,355.0 35,122 656,455 580,852 113.0

27 曇り 17.4 8.50 1,509.9 39,137 695,592 603,192 115.3

28 曇り 15.7 2.30 523.0 13,556 709,148 625,533 113.4

29 曇り 9.9 4.90 939.2 24,344 733,492 647,873 113.2

30 曇り 7.7 0.00 187.9 4,870 738,362 670,213 110.2

℃ h 28486.2

14.4 3.60 949.5

2.14 861.9  月目標値(/日) ¥22,340

酒田黒森2号(508.8kW)　　　発電実績  265W×1920枚 2018年11月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥738,362

実績平均(/日) ¥24,612
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